CH \$240.00 5392152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc.		12/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOLL Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	269 Mill Road	
City:	Chelmsford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5392152	ADVANCED CIRCULATORY
Registration Number:	5013399	MANIKIT
Registration Number:	5377529	PERFUSION ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	5375560	RESQCPR
Registration Number:	3568280	RESQGARD
Registration Number:	4086001	RESQMAN
Registration Number:	2785012	RESQPOD
Registration Number:	4218986	RESQPUMP
Registration Number:	4763240	RESQTIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: kgorman@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04644-0001011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Debra S Serota	
SIGNATURE: /debra s serota/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=ACSI to ZOLL executed trademark assignment#page1.tif source=ACSI to ZOLL executed trademark assignment#page2.tif source=ACSI to ZOLL executed trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation with an address of 1905 County Road C, West Roseville, Minnesota 55113 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and ZOLL Medical Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with an address of 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the corresponding registrations set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all causes of action including all rights of recovery for past infringements of the Trademarks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. Assignor agrees to Assignee becoming registered and recorded as the proprietor of the Trademarks at all relevant trademark registries and to securing the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment, effective as of the final signature, as dated below.

Advanced Circulatory Systems, Inc.	ZOLL Medical Corporation
MARAM	
(Signature)	(Signature)
Michael Black (Name)	Kuangshin Tai (Name)
President	Senior Intellectal Property Councel
(Title)	(Title) 12/20/19
(Date)	(Date)

SCHEDULE 1

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date
United States	ADVANCED CIRCULATORY	App. No. 86304762 Reg. No. 5392152	Filed 6/9/14 Registered 1/13/18
United States	MANIKIT	App. No. 86304243 Reg. No. 5013399	Filed 6/9/14 Registered 8/2/16
United States	PERFUSION ON DEMAND	App. No. 86333804 Reg. No. 5377529	Filed 7/10/14 Registered 1/16/18
United States	RESQCPR	App. No. 86265410 Reg. No. 5375560	Filed 4/29/14 Registered 1/9/18
United States	RESQGARD	App. No. 77245757 Reg. No. 3568280	Filed 8/2/07 Registered 1/27/09
United States	RESQMAN	App. No. 85005292 Reg. No. 4086001	Filed 4/2/10 Registered 1/17/12
United States	RESQPOD	App. No. 78105797 Reg. No. 2785012	Filed 1/30/02 Registered 11/18/03
United States	RESQPUMP	App. No. 85350862 Reg. No. 4218986	Filed 6/20/11 Registered 10/2/12
United States	RESQTIMER	App. No. 86304898 Reg. No. 4763240	Filed 6/10/14 Registered 6/30/15
Canada	CARDIOPUMP	App. No. 706804 Reg. No. TMA441260	Filed 6/11/92 Registered 3/31/95
Denmark	CARDIOPUMP	App. No. VA 003879 1992 Reg. No. VR 000564 1993	Filed 5/29/92 Registered 1/22/93
Germany	CARDIOPUMP	App. No. A 52714 Reg. No. 2028209	Filed 7/1/92 Registered 1/18/93
International Register	CARDIOPUMP	Reg. No. 599449	Registered 3/17/93

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application No. / Registration No.	Application Date / Registration Date
International Register	RESQPOD	Reg. No. 961180	Registered 5/1/08
	CARDIOPUMP	App. No. 219153 (00219153) Reg. No. 219153	Filed 6/17/92 Registered 12/21/95
South Africa	CARDIOPUMP	App. No. B924781 Reg. No. B924781	Filed 6/9/92 Registered 10/5/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 01/02/2020